

PHOENIX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT *1 GOVERNING BOARD

RESOLUTION

Declaration of Principles

WHEREAS, Phoenix Elementary School District #1 recognizes the education of our children is a shared responsibility among our community members;

WHEREAS, Phoenix Elementary School District #1 believes the key to a successful education includes a safe, welcoming environment for all students, their families and members of our Phoenix Elementary School District community;

WHEREAS, Phoenix Elementary School District #1 prides itself as a community that treats one another with respect and dignity;

WHEREAS, Phoenix Elementary School District #1 promotes cultural awareness, curiosity and kind-heartedness;

WHEREAS, Factors such as race, ethnicity and socio-economic status must not be allowed to predict student achievement;

WHEREAS, A diverse community with a robust immigrant population is an integral part of Phoenix Elementary School District #1;

BE IT RESOLVED, on the 8th day of December 2016, Phoenix Elementary School District #1 commits to fostering an inclusive school environment that promotes dignity, respect and curiosity for all cultures;

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, Phoenix Elementary School District #1 commits to school policies and an educational curriculum reflecting the values expressed in this resolution;

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, Phoenix Elementary School District #1 condemns bullying, discrimination, hateful and divisive speech and violent action.

SIGNED BY GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS:

Dr. Louisa Stark

Dr. Ruth Ann Marston

Ruth Ann Marston

Jan Mr.

Daniil Gunitskiy